

	SITE DATA: Total Site Area = 75.33 ac	UNPLATTED LANDS
f) f) ine = 70' e = 75') 25' f) ine = 80' e = 85') 30' 12' 25' f) ine = 80' 12' 25' f) ine = 80' ine = 10' ine = 10'	Proposed Zoning =R-1, R-3, & R-5	
	Proposed Number of Lots = 100 - R-1 Lots = 5 lots - R-3 Lots = 26 lots - R-5 Lots = 69 lots Net Density = 1.33 un/ac	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN SUMMARY MAPLE FIELDS IS PLANNED AS A SUBDIVISION CONSISTING OF 100 SINGLE-FAMILY LOTS WITH ZONING, LOCATED IN THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE VILLAGE OF JACKSON, ADJACENT TO CONNECTED TO THE TWIN CREEKS SUBDIVISION (TO THE WEST) AND SHERMAN PARC SUBDIV NORTH). THE STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE A COMP ANALYSIS OF THE ENTIRE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT, ACCOUNTING FOR ALL PHASES OF THE S ENSURE COHESIVE PHASED IMPLEMENTATION
	Open Space = 34.76 ac (46.1%) (OL 1 & OL 2)	THE FOLLOWING DESIGN STANDARDS WILL BE UTILIZED TO DEVELOP THE FINAL STORM W PLAN FOR THE <i>MAPLE FIELDS</i> SUBDIVISION:
	Total Street Length = 5,417 If (54.2 If/lot)- R-5 Road =3,500 If (50.7 If/lot)- R-3 Road =1,767 If (68.0 If/lot)- R-1 Road =150 If (30.0 If/lot)	<ul> <li><u>VILLAGE OF JACKSON STORMWATER MANAGEMENT ORDINANCE</u> - CHAPTER 35</li> <li><u>WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES (WDNR)</u> TECHNICAL STANDARDS, NR 15</li> <li>SUMMARY OF DESIGN REQUIREMENTS:         <ul> <li>O PEAK DISCHARGE:</li> <li>BY DESIGN, BMPS SHALL BE EMPLOYED TO MAINTAIN OR REDUCE TH</li> </ul> </li> </ul>
	LOTS 96-100 Proposed Zoning: R-1 Minimum Lot Area= 16.000 sf	FIVE-YEAR, 24-HOUR; AND THE 100-YEAR, 24-HOUR POST-CONSTRUCTION PEAK RUNOFF DISC ONE-YEAR, 24-HOUR, TWO-YEAR, 24-HOUR; AND THE FIVE-YEAR, 24-HOUR PRE-DEVELOI DISCHARGE RATES RESPECTIVELY, OR TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PRACTICABLE.
	(Typ. Lot Area= Min. 19,000 sf) Minimum Lot Width at Setback Line = 100'	SUSPENDED SOLIDS LOAD BY 80%, BASED ON AN AVERAGE ANNUAL RAINFALL, AS COMPARED TO NO RU CONTROLS.
	Minimum Front Yard Setback = 30' Minimum Side Yard Setback = 15' Minimum Rear Yard Setback = 25' <i>Avg. Lot Size = 21,320 sf</i>	O <u>INFILTRATION:</u> PER CHAPTER 35, LOW IMPERVIOUSNESS. FOR DEVELOPMENT UP TO 40 PERCENT CO IMPERVIOUSNESS, SUCH AS PARKS, CEMETERIES, AND LOW-DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, INFIL RUNOFF VOLUME SO THAT THE POST-DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION VOLUME SHALL BE AT LEAST 90 PER PRE-DEVELOPMENT INFILTRATION VOLUME, BASED ON AN AVERAGE ANNUAL RAINFALL. HOWEVER, WH APPROPRIATE INFILTRATION SYSTEMS TO MEET THIS REQUIREMENT, NO MORE THAN ONE PERCENT OF T POST-CONSTRUCTION SITE IS REQUIRED AS AN EFFECTIVE INFILTRATION AREA.



LEGEND:	
905	- EXISTING CONTOUR
<u> </u>	- PROPOSED CONTOUR
X 921.0	- PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION
$\leftarrow$	- PROPOSED FLOW ARROW
FG 900.0	- PROPOSED YARD GRADE
EXP 895.0	- PROPOSED EXPOSURE GRADE



